

Gas System Reliability Enhancements, Phase 4  
 Town of Somerville, Tennessee  
 H & D Project No. 1012-34  
 Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2017 at 11:00 am

BASE BID				SDT Contractors, Inc. Gates, TN TN Lic. No. 56830		R Jones Underground, Inc. Henderson, TN TN Lic. No. 37162		TJ Construction, Inc. Florence, AL TN Lic. No. 36882		Revell Construction Co., Inc. Union City, TN TN Lic. No. 14736	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Replace Gas Odorization System at Highway 64 Gate Station, Complete	1	LS	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 43,096.00	\$ 43,096.00	\$ 44,178.69	\$ 44,178.69	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00
2	Replace Existing Gas Meter at Rapac Inc., complete	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,168.00	\$ 15,168.00	\$ 13,825.58	\$ 13,825.58	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00
3	Replace Existing Gas Meter at Jefferson Elementary School, complete	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,323.00	\$ 18,323.00	\$ 14,328.13	\$ 14,328.13	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
4	Replace Existing Gas Meter at Allison Corp., complete	1	LS	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,544.00	\$ 18,544.00	\$ 13,836.50	\$ 13,836.50	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00
5	Replace Existing Gas Meter at Softee Products, complete	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,912.00	\$ 15,912.00	\$ 14,404.60	\$ 14,404.60	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
6	Replace 2" Stl Gas Valve within Highway 64	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,417.27	\$ 30,834.54	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 22,420.00
7	Replace 4" Stl Gas Valve within Highway 64	2	EA	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 19,887.55	\$ 39,775.10	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 46,400.00
8	Replace 2" Steel Gas Valve at locations directed by Owner	18	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 8,117.27	\$ 146,110.86	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 201,780.00
9	Replace 4" Stl Gas Valve at locations directed by Owner	12	EA	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 69,960.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 11,687.55	\$ 140,250.60	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 278,400.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	200	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
11	Concrete Post Curb	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
12	Infrared Pavement Repair within Highway 64	200	SF	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00
13	County/ Local Pavement Repair	1,200	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 52,800.00
14	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,606.00	\$ 10,606.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$ 333,620.00</b>		<b>\$ 398,049.00</b>		<b>\$ 513,544.60</b>		<b>\$ 772,350.00</b>

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

\_\_\_\_\_  
 Stacey Cox, PE

